

January 23, 2023

The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles City Hall – Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

RE: Request to withdraw Report for CF # 23-0040

This is to hereby request the withdrawal of the report for Council File 23-0040. The report is under the council file name Lulus Place, Inc. / Open Space and Recreational Facilities Development / Northside Campus Areas 1 and 2A / Los Angeles International Airport / Lease Agreement.

## Sincerely,

Glenda Silva Pantoia

Glenda Silva Pantoja Government Affairs Representative Los Angeles World Airports

MSA:KSF:gys

LAX

Van Nuys

City of Los Angeles

Karen Bass Mayor

Board of Airport

Beatrice C. Hsu President

Valeria C. Velasco Vice President

Gabriel L. Eshaghian Nicholas P. Roxborough Belinda M. Vega Karim Webb

Justin Erbacci Chief Executive Officer

